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NS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

INSTRUCTIO

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registrstion Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his offics.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Place  NEUFCHATEATT
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Nateé June 9th, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURYAL.

Remains of: Number: 139105

Name: BOWMAN, Alex J.

Rank: pvt, Organization: Bat A. 147 F,A,

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : Unit
Disinterred (Date) _ From: (Give complete Zocation)
7th May 1919, - Gravé $74, R.[A Cemetery MOWONWIUCON JMeuse

Hap 35 SE __E 309¢5 N 27548
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7th Nay 1919, _ . Grave #115, Sec. 31, Plot 3.

__ARGONNE AIFRICAN CEMETERY No. 1232
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Report as to hature of oriziral burial and scndition of btody upon disinterment:
Burial zood Rody. wrapped. in blanket —.Body-badly decompased.- L3
Was 6ne identification tag fcund upon the vody'’ Yeos
What other means of identification were found on the body?. None &
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_ If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bocdies, they wilk be promptly
sont to the Effects Dspot -direct as is reguired by G 0. 70, GkH.™2, 1978, ,
after being cardfully exumined for clues to identity in doubt ful CcASHE, nﬁ:ation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Bovman Alex J (MMA) July 8 1932

Mrs Keate Bowmen
Route #1 Box 397B
Hayward Calif

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank spacse
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires nc postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster Generaly« i =

=l

A

/&Y L
£ h
- - f
! - CHAS. W. DIETZ,

. < ' Captain, Q. M, Corps,

2 Encls. &;: Assistant.
r\wqﬁ Y 4 od

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURIN% THﬂ;E%AR 1933?

F (ertefa swer herelf
o i L ) V) /f A
(Sign hereqf‘g;_ ; i
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Jamary 12, 1932,

QU 293 A=N

Bovomn, Alex. J. (MA) M
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WAR DEPARTMENT \

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO._. QM _2_ 93 A-M June 11, 1931.
Bowman, Alex J. Pvt. (M-4) M

Mrs. Kate Bowman,
Route #1, Box 397 B,
Hayward, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

.

o
As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign your’

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essantial,

'l

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothené and W1dows-

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governpent dqglng
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. e

For The Quartermaster General, |\

A E;isztant_°

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write anawer here

~Nac, A/al( Tdcfurma%

P _;-.-\-c--v s b

1\YL> ’)ﬁf,ﬂuﬁLnizgﬁ\ g?twvzi TUW 2en e

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT rd
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QI 293 AL October

IN REFLY REFER TO

Bowman, Alex J. Pvit 1232 M
Mrs. Kate Bowman
Hayward
California o
R/ 12437743
Dear ladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Eurcps, author-
ized by the £ct of Cougress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased ve*sran nam?d above and in order that plans may be
completed for condusting the pilgrimages iun 1931, it is reavestéd you
answer the following questions by filling out the blaiks laft therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed euvelope which
requires no postage.

/ .
/ ]
l. Do yeu desire to make this pilsrimage? { ] i;_,;f
2. Do you desire to moke the nilgrimage ’;’ J‘(
in the calendar year 1931°% L
3. Please give your age and state your Age ,;2,/ o ‘( (':f ,
health. Condition of health AU <4
4, Do you speak Enalish? LJ £e/
,/ : ' ]

e What other langauge do you speak? "

For The CQuartermaster Gensral:

Very truly yours, /

Encls:
Act
Amendment
Envelope

30/150

Il’ -‘-} "““' ; -4‘.-‘.' :‘f
/4. Dy|BUsHES]

]

Cap : in,jQ. . Co ¢
Assistant. {)
N




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFER TOo QM 293 _ﬁ:g_
Bowman, Alex J. 1232 June 7, 1930

Mrs, Xate Bowsan
Hayward, Celifornis.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. g

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1gt of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
questiocn.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, §. M, Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ol .
’ (Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Bowman, Alex J. 1232 N

lrs. Kate Bowman,
‘Bayward, California.

Dear Madam:

October ¥ , 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War meke an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no pogtage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) L—
2. Do you desire to make the-pilgrimage ''''' P o

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) £—
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

. & N
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) £~
Age 7Z:Hea1th

4. Please give your age and state of health, 3 (Years) (Good) (Poor ) L—

English — (Yee)W

: |
S A

5. What language do you speak? Other language
: (Specify langhage spoken)
For The Quartermaster Generé?;;¥§ L?T'k%j
; i '\'75'@ R =y
Very truly yours, ﬂ
o | 0
*\\J \'(j{uv‘-q. \\:’\J‘\{\.&k.;u"
N ¢
Encl, F JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope



September 23, 1929,

QM 293 A-C
Bowman, Alex J.
¥rs, Kate Bowman,
Hayweard, Calif,

Dear Hadam:
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WAR CEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEkRal
WASHINGTON

n repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
June 29, 1929.

owman, Alex Je

krs. Kate Bowman,
Hayward, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late o .- ate Alex J. Bowman, Battery 4, 147th Pleld Artillery, whose re-
maing are now interred in the lMeuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous—

Montfaucon, Msuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions cf ths above qucted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn tc extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widew who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY RE*ER To QM 293 A-M
Powman Alex J (uis) July 8 1982

lirs ixte Sowman

Route {1 Box 3978
: Hayward Calif
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1530, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of daceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaine are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPFORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the gquestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires nc postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothere and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

'\ DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337
B : (Write answer here)

(Sign here) e e MR TR R bl
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e

Bowman, Alex. J. (MA) M

Reference is mede to correspendemce forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your sonm, the
late Private Alex J. Bowmen, in the Meuse-Argemne Americen Cemetery
in France. In reply to a questionnaire you advised thet you did
not desire to meke a pilgrimege during the summer of 1932,

It is noted that you previocusly stated youwr health ms not
good and that your eyesight was poor. In this commection, you are

and needs in the event you desire to make the pilgrimage.
Doctors and nurses will be available and everything possible will
Lor pleasure. During the swmers of 19350

|

|
!.

i



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER T M A-M June 11, 1931,
owman, Aiex ds Pvt. (M-A) XM

Mrs, Kate Bowman,
Route #1, Box 397 B,
Hayward, California.

Dear Madam: | ol g
are now being made for conducting pllgngzigs
the cemeteries in Europe under the prov -

f March 2, 1929, as amended. o

Arrangements

- during the.year 1932 to
~iof the Act~of Congress 0

[

: i reserva-
- = o %ESure proper and gsatisfactory accommodations,

; i mmer of 1932
tions for Bieams ip transportation required during the su

this year.
i ice or than August 1st of :
g et o by‘ihls pEle e T wer the question below by writing

i ¥ ired that you ans
2§t;:rt§§rzizr:'dzzl"Yes" no", or "Undecided” in the blank space

following The questiln.
q O

= tion

~,As soon as you haVe ansvered the ques i s

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed eqvelope i?il
ag a prompt reply 18 essential. .

requires no postage. Do not delay,

eligible mothers and widows

i i : nt to all i
This letter is being se o Government during

who did not make a pilgrimage at the eXxpense of th
1930 and are not making the journey in 193l.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
! Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsigtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 < A
Write answer here

8ign here



‘o295 et

Bowman, Alex J. Pvé 1232 B

Mirs. Eate Bownan
Hayward
Cal fiwgmia

: i | reply’ has not been received to office letter of rscent
- date relative t0 the pilgrimage to the cemeteriss of Europe, avtror-
ized by the Act' of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1950.

The records of this office show that you are the
of the deceased vetoran named above and in order t.hnt rlagg may. be
- completed for condueting the milegrimages in 1931, it 4s reguested you
answer the following quostions by fi:iing out tl'ua blanks left therefor
_and return the letter to this office in the emlosed ‘envelope which
requires no postage.

] _. !

1. Do ycu Gdsire o make his p e

2e Do you desir: to moke the pilgrimage
in the ealexdar year 19312

3. Ploasec give your age and state your:  |4ge

3 1- 1 s 1 - PO i Congition of health
Do_you sleim? l e
M&&mﬁuﬁ?

Por The Quartermaster Goneral:

Very truly yours,

A, D. FUGHES,

Encls: Cantain, Q. M. Corps,
Act . Bssistant.
Amendment :

Envelope

30/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
SFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHIMNGTON

IN REFPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A—C ;
Bowman, Alex J., 1252 ¥ June 7, 1930

Nrs, Eate Bowman
Hayward, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ithe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodationse, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1951 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

: As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 3ot SO R g Ny =X
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

in repLy reFer o QM 293 A—C October ¥, 1929,

Bowman, Alex J. 1232 M

Mrs., Kate Bowman,
Hayward, Californis.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagés ars to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers end widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tv make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which regquires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar ysar 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, 7 (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

§. What language do you speak? Other language
uﬁﬁpecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



September 23, 1929,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 2935 A—C

Bowman, Alex J 8 4 .
1252 ? . Bpto L] 1929

Mrse Eate Bowman,
Hayward, Calif.

Dear Madam

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communicatgon dated June 29, 1929making inauiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemsteries of Eurcpe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hase not since remarried? If so, give her |
complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

\@ho stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite. i

A S Al i 8 e o ol

%, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant .

o



WAR CEPARTMENT
O, /ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER. -
WASHINGTON

N mErLy rerer to QN 293 A-C
June 29, 1929.

Bowmsn, Alex J.

L]

Krs, Kate Bowman,
Hayward, COalif,

Dear ¥adam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased eoldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late petvate Alex J. Bowman, Battery 4, 147th Field Artillery, whose re-
mains are now interred in ths NHeuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-—
Nontfsucon, leuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled tc make the pil-
grimage. :

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



In reply refer to:
293 C-R . . , ; June 30, 1925

lirs. Ente Bowman,
Hagward,

Calif.
ﬂﬁar Madeaamg

The Quartermester General desires that you be informed that

Private Alex J« Bowman, Battery i, 147th

the permanent grave of
Flold irtillery, is Grave 18, Row 36, Block C, Meunse~Argomne imerican

Cemotery, Bomagno-sousiliontfanson (louse ), Fronees

' This is one of the permanent American pilitary cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
narked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, déte of soldier’s death and State
- from which he came., The headstones will be placed ét &1l graves in
cennection with the improvenment work now in progress, as soon as
fPOEsible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relgtives.

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence werse i
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty, . The grave of the dqceaééd will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner Lefitting the last resting

place of our heroes,

Very truly yours, %L‘- N\
: " j
H, 1, Cénner, i 6.
: Assistant, UL B8 1

23 /236 /ARK
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______________________ Bowman,... Alex . 139,106 ..
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
SN = o SO Bt. ~v A147 FE A

1 iains are brought to the United States, do you
\..sh them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no”

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
thH bulow as to where they should be sem‘,

}n)‘imim/.d Sanifand s, %HM ..... Jed 71/

(\ame of person to receive rema’ns.) (L press ofli (Telegraph office.)

_Q.I_MMMM }MEM..,‘“A Qald. .

(Number and street.) (City or town.)

(Sign here) %/mbﬂw Qr'l/r.,@mayu

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(

(State.)
3—6713
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Prom:
To:

Subject:

February 11, 1921.
293.8-Cem. #42611 (soman. Alex J. Pvte)

The Quartermaster QGeneral,' U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division). ﬁi/

lMirs. KEate Bowman, Hayward, Califomnia.

Permanent burial in France. \/

.1« In reply to your letter of January 28, 1921, requesting
that the remains of your son, the late Private Alex J. Bowman,
Company A, 147th Field Artillery, remain permenently interred in
France, instead of being returned to this country far private inter-
ment as previously requested, you are advised that your wishes will
be complied with in the event that the deceased is mot survived by
a widow, child or father. It is, therefore, reqested that you
advise definitely whether or not such relatives survive znd if so,
that the namo, or mmes, and address, or addresses, of each bde
furnished this office without delay.

2. The remins of the deceased are now interred in Grave #115,
Section 31, Plot 3, Argpnne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lMontfancon,
Department o f Meuse, which cemetery has been designated as one of the
permmanent American Cemeteries in France.

By anthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARIES J. WYNNE, O
nvs 2nd Lieni;_-, Qs g- C. ';;'u-"_\ | Bw

fA

FEB 11 102 | |
a.R:S.
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COMPILA'!.ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAuws DATA

File!42611
I. LocaTioN InpEX CARD: :

(o) Nomg ... BOWMAN, . AlS®_d. i Ser. No. ... 189408, ...

WP, Bl s
) Rpmlks SoBpi o = - Organization ....-CO.A, JAREHh Rols @/D

' CKR._ ¢
(¢) Date of death ______ o L S 5 (d) Cause of death’______ BRREA .
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. __116_ _____ TR i, oo e Rlote - s T Sl el o B A o B
(%) Emerg. Address __.ips. Kate Bowmen.-(mother) Hoguurds,.Calife o

m/'éf‘ilﬁsa/of s/olﬁjérs Q‘yxng‘/ffw cght.‘}/gioqé disg’as?’s /7/__11/-__4//_//*/., / CKR.[.).?OTY

IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox Carp: Prgeokreceipt— e e o e
1) “I] : y 4 \
[41100 £71 o WSLAA S A F: 3 A7/
(z) Name ”_'_-_;.-,_i-__n_‘-'_»_-’_,-‘_/_u_{__u:ﬁ;;-_/f_--_t.‘..f__;;‘-.__’_:.-_’::_:’:_J___ (b;, Relationship .......& i =l 0 ,;—_Z ...........
, e <
P a‘ ~ ,‘.:| ;': e A"'}f . _.p’ : a2 )
(¢) Address ,-'2:_?._-1",,1_‘:'__é{.__’__'_-;__,-_-._l'__-‘_-.“_J;;{-_,h;_‘::_%;:::_,_‘_"..:;-_d;-‘__q_-_“_;_-___'_'__E__"__-_________;____-;- ____________________
7 . /
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?% -__-__--_-_-___-__-___-_-__-__--_.;_.‘r;f_;!f__-____-__________'_' ________________________
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S, at _.._______ ,___/_"_;z_} ____________________________________________
""""""""""""""" = P Caer i BT g N e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. --.-:-;-_-__‘i»;:_;:_'_u:-._/_--__;_,__:_:,,'_i,v-;;__;__‘_: ____________
/. DY) 1 f j
fnd -"‘[";' ¥ 7 , /1 v 2 7/ / y g 5 ; ", / 4
f / A ;.“’ ///L\-//J (AAS 7L AN .(‘-‘_C} /':/‘ L ; M A X A L AA d =
“""—"'C'-_'-; """""""""""" ?""'_ """""" " ""— """"""" e ""'_’ """"""" e - S S Al e e e R s e R SR
( / / "‘-‘/ / ] f / /
AL, ] L, AL - ‘A T,
--------- 3 I—/,—-f--- ————doToTs B ittt
) Didpositien instriretions & not Broughh 10 Uy Bi coccoimsmmms sl s s ctiiiastes iasmoaeas
it Lty op S
Examiner’s Initials _-f:/,,’.,?f ___________ L3 5 ORI L .7 . 192}(
’

V. A6 0. CoRErsroRDENGE AhOWE COMPIMTIORIION FEOTNL - e oocosti oo i e i
e e Bt R B S L T N S e B NG L RUC S R -
confirming request in Par. IV, item__..__________ wnnovedorTequestine thabe o Tn e - Sn R

Examiners Tfals oo D8 e e I , 1920.
'ﬂ(.;““";h,fq,t-—-- .f_: {’A;;l,"’l :J-—lf//
VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CorRRESPONDENCE—shows as. followst’ [0 _[22 € [ 22/ | /4 JMAKL L8 | L
// 'J’."‘: A ') Y, -*‘ -,!; 7/ ._,' //;’, VAT Iy ;., g , o {—/ﬂ rj /“(/‘,‘:“ r 144 A o r'/f.,-.‘ ¥ | ¢
\\e ."_/L/' LA L '=’_-_-_”i_,.’___"_'_f_‘___.-;'.'_:;_“_’__‘-.».:i__f_L_-£_:_{__i.f_;;'f__f_-__.[-__z__:_»:_____I’;“_-):C-.r_’;i_-;‘;.-.';;-__1_-__-.}-3.-_‘_4_‘_'.‘.‘-.:f ‘f":"
(s ,/’JI» : VP , T e i
I‘J\j/ LA A [/ 'J_)__- :__....‘_.,--..;-.-j.-.‘_'\.\i __________ e ___--_,..a-.z..---- _'gn’ 4 (;_"’___ V. = 4 -,,-
--------------- S : 7 i s L T
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? (. L o et R R e D . RN
/ Y
: g FY) b (L) 9 7
Examiner’s Initials ZZZ77 .. Date _______________________,__:/r{;j;__,r 192?_//
d 7 v
COUNTRY pJRANCE CemerErY No. - L&@Zatac.b1 .. SEeer No. .20 . 4
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 : Male Form No. 11
Amended April 6, 1920 3—7129 ' A
J_..i""'
1 o
-



WIS GS RS RormiNe A ddamaden (oo o ke e , 1920
Brnedibyi o a. e v S0 UM ETT siChesked by'eteee ot e SR T W L L , 1920
VIII. FinaL Acrrox:
aabledon e o Wi b . , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY 7 1971
Yefitenfon.. s = 00 e H , 1020

PARAGRAPH 2 - NOTTOBECCTvowsn  fafl

1B CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Action TAKEN.

D e o b e e .. SONE. B B g e
L O e I e B B e o Gl i e i S O
____________________________________________________________________________ TR D I

X, Bunmidion REMARES: ~. b S TEN L ey e T e e

e
i sos """"""""""""""“""""'""““"""'"""""‘""""""'""""""""""'""""“““7:‘:;“"



G. It €. Form. No. 16-A Place . 2...409,  50us lontfaucon

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1, wov, sv, 1921, .

BOWMAN ALEX J. 189105

SERIAL \NUMB‘ER...........
Btyc Al 147th S B

1. REMAINS OF........

Pvt. -

RANTC, et ORGANIZATION ...oovo.c..

2. Disinterred (date) : NOFys<05w Rhals

Gre 115 sec 41 pt & Cem., Fl23&.

From (give complete location) :

6 : ;aC s
By Gnonpit g s e s Umlbecl

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Dec. 1, 1921, udeuse-Argonne Cty.#1232, Gr. 18, Block.C,. ROW. 36 . .

Hve i Gronp R ey ol s Un [T SR s o Naturelafirehurial o, ooR el
Unlined Cagket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

body decomposed unrecognizable. In pine box, and unif orm.

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........X88........ On grave marker 2. N0

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and gen’ei-al remarks :

% ‘n.lone i arssamsessenasssreenne . tesinemanianan e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actua],measnremeﬁt} ......... 4 Bre1 Aol 1 1 St
' do :

(b) Weight (estimated) S

(¢) Hair—Color . UL cagbot 5T NUEN e syebera b kil

Quantity AR et b L S SR e

CRETACHEIREIOS. v i b OO e L it
(@ Eldin on; faGe—=oloni.. 8 e baiar. BN, it L8 S
Lo cabipaie o0 S0l T R At e e
(e) Permanent marks on body (old secars, pecluliarities, or

LTy gL v T e - L

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualty) ... i
None visible

7,
¥ —
4 -

{ 7 / 5
AR HRAL T Approved : ,"'l'uil/l,:’l, T e
'GS‘POlQ lc‘t. Lt {\JC

7. Disinterment N =
supervised by /vﬁ/—fj

He B¢ Strong - = 7/ He Sp

8. Reburial : :
supervised by CALR AN Kpprovl sk Ridd gt R e

o by ; >
A. U, Dufaimit ' 2 < f. James W.\Younger l/
r50 concentrativn - ) , ,/ ('llltle)--G-a-p‘t;--.-"---‘ Bt b




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE -PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R.'S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no‘means of identification on body. *

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which ‘made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree deccmposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 YCS 22 01‘ “NO 3?.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body |
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and () under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shewn by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines

_(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates); and any deformity of jaws found.

% - .
MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
. tion (not those fractured or displaced by ’ 3 Uy- T00TH MISSING *
Z
recent wounds) should be scratched out, : ///a TR
thus : |/ Zi .
i y

PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Q0LD CROW
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0 0LD CROWHN
thus =

BRIDGE WORK ...............Blo¢k in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SHYER PILLING GoLD FILLING
oOLD FlLLInG GOLD FILLING

%;ow_ﬁumc
/)

FEELING S - iaiaiaanos Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
; sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

AVITY

- . - - ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)-.........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
game.

-~ -

8. Show name of person supegyising the-_x;ebgria] and the Tameand title of the person approving same.

=N

o / anaEe s N
+p f,'.\{“_ ;,-' N

[ -
0 (T« AP :
- o 'H.)
(A

e |
\. '\\ 0 > |

¢

\l



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 42611
I. Location Inpex CARD:

(@) Name . BOWMAN - odOE g mmemememememe Ser. No. ..139308--

i id G A
(b) Rank __ pyty Organization .G ydey- 24T Eh--Bydegrr /
(¢) Date of death _____: 1 g.,;_'é__lg _______ (@) Cause of death - PWRIA -woooeooeme | 1

II. Recistration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .. 31.1H------ ROW i IBlaties: B Sec. AL - TYE. R o
(b) Emerg. Address _jipg--Kabe-Bownan—(mother) - Haywardpy-Calify

1t g ox i apng s coptsgiont isisp f oo foffofofofid ] R LD

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CRblofon s nes S I S 8 S - . A S 0D
L ollowinﬁaflvice forwarded to Europe by i A ' 1091
s . letter of transmittal on E :

____________________________________ , 192
DADACDAPY 7 . MOT TR RE £rTiinees £ i
_PARAGRAFE £ - NOT 1O Bt B Gl o7 iy R SR
Vills HoemgRlbttomwarded toiGa RSy HobokeneNa i = 0 L 18 e , 192

VII, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VD, Bomm;115 recsived from Gk R. 8. Hoboken, N. . oo i S B (E )

COUNTRY CEMETREY NO. e oo Sueer No. - | \

G. R. S. Form 115-A

August, 1920 3—8020

FRANCE 1282-50¢, 51 20



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ©  oamBiy- &R

rho ’
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_ . OF 8% 1921
nen
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT : 5 ;
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy‘found ﬁpon'éxﬁﬁmationmbf ﬁde
1. Name  BOWMAN, Alexd, T s e SR
S BNCN s BUURY o SERRIET -t 0 T N i e, L o bt 5o, EREEY
ST AR eSS ST Y . T B 0 ) e e 7 e ey
gomoma i A3 ATV BREE s 13. Org. } T R Y
R e e - e T el DD e i - i
DWR nonee
GE Tl B n P D DB i A e it o Sk
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No 115 SOt Lt . < 15 -G av:O RO A st Sees SO0 ot n i s,
i, WEATS I = ROoWE e 16. Plot LOTRI o, HOWE o4 s s
""""""" T NOnEe
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne fmer.Cty. 19. Commune or town Romagne-scgus-ontfaucon
L&
SN Dapiilor: oyt NS MMUESE. o ol sGountoy )l France, i ginesite . .
T : 5 s o
S G RS, Hagre. Cods. No. . - cesbn oo 1 _{ﬁ?ﬁ:_fi____"4________N____-__________________"_ ______________ &
Ov :-9 1521 H ldodv OIIL,.
2oL hiEnnternad dDatel oL . 8 N By el -
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Alex Jo Bowman. : 159105
Nameh <= S8 - e TR o e RIENESEUL=Ia s i e g 17
Pyt L Y o odb o
o Y SRS R R N Organization_ﬂgf_ _____ fﬁ:mn:n}i_“fif":_ ______
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?. - ?éﬁb (oY aYas ko R o S0
,,’f\', /j’ 1 L -7
Slgnature Junior Technical Assistant
L.BsAyers.
PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
nonNee
badly deccmposeu, festures not recognizable.
2n donditriion ©IEbody:s” Bt B - g iEEe T SN goe Tl e TR b A |
wooden box and burlap and unifor .
28. Nature of burial T My R TR e I e e Y e L Y TR
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
REDTSLEL0 B PN L e s S S | 1 3 e R S e SR Bl LT e
99 ‘
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date___',_,ov s J%} ______ Byn_ﬂ'h°btr9?ﬁ-a_"-"
Bl 2 Casket sealed by

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor




. 34,

rpe

SHIPMENT. (Show actual mar

32, Designation of body:

33.

35.

36.

Name __ Alex J, BOWMAN,

Rank. D¢ GNUE =

Congigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemete

=

Casket boxed and marked

r
s
i L
Ay \\{ . ™ L
R <N
: PR O
/R %\ B
king of box.) Box ol licogyes 2\ U o 2l
! S Ao @
.". '..;\/"‘ X
A‘“j_{,.// -S-:J
Serial Ko > 138308 .. ... .. ...

Organization Bty A, 147gh F.A,

ryleuse-Argomne Amer.Cty.1232,Romagne~-sous-lontfaucon.

Hov 29, 1921 H.E.& g
(Date) ; By Sl reng

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.

‘ ‘of G.R.S. I tor \‘S~ P :
Slgnature Of G R S nspec ------ H~ ﬁ;%ﬁ@aie’ljg"#m; :“; et e e S
ROMALKRE. o o N b e el 8 e et N RS ‘_;__;_’--'_-:‘__ _________________________________
nones

il

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

: "
Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ov 29, 1921,

To point of Concentratio

5 liorgue, Homagne, ‘

""""""" T (name) ) S Colo_
CONVOVEL - . to s awa ssioerywiin -4 iot Signature Shipping OLPLCET - i s ol s
Vied .hoyed.. . J(*-B—F &-{_% ??l
: Cepret L. AL
Recaived at-Railhead or Point - of Concentration i s Dabe il e
By G R R e D e E e A Ve e e e NN Tt
J 3
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ' ... .. .. ..
{ 4
To L EermanenteCoMatEry: Lo, =~ o e+ o D e a8
(Name )
oerghivo’s T 1 RN AT SR TRERS Sl Signature Shipping.0fficer . .- = o 0
T Yo d A Ry 3T, - W o g Sl S T s B = Serae 1 == s e e
G.B.5.-Representative. . . ... ... i e e
Reinterre d‘--'vl?é---'-l*-r--_l—‘la-"-—Tu.-:E.‘-;',;;;‘.,-..-".,‘,';t tonpe Cemetery, 1888 a v o
' (Date) .




.................................................

Remarks

...............................................
............................................

.......................................

Discrepancies

........................... LU L R IR

Nanie

......................... Nescoonecceaencnan.




G. R. 8. Form #124 RECISTRATION *SECT I ON File No. .;.:;{, 6/' .....
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE MEMORANDUM., -

CEMETERIAL - IVISION OSPSS Ref. No. /vgﬁ-gg""

Follow-up No..hJ{;Zji““m

To; Inquiry Section.

From: Overseas Project Sub-Section.
.f/; - fl »
o y, e oo - By
e . 3 T - - PP
L GENERAL INFORMATION on Cémetery No.(turnished by: P el o i S O

\

Data sent Overseas . A T o e R NS O e I, B
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R. S. Form No. 10i-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO: REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as

chE§ked ( v) below regarding the following soldier:

Tile Number H bt \
i " ﬂ? - q“\.\‘\

Date

; -. o 7
NAME: NSSUTNAOUW “Fia bl uber P OA NG f
RANK: “\uhesue ORI SIS . W T 1T Tk Y U*
No. QUESTION REPLY

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

. Date of death.
3. Cause and place of death, -

Number of eagualty cablegram,

. Date buried,

=t

. Grave location.
(a) Complete record required.
(h) Name of cemetery or commune omy required.
(c) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?

(7]

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.
10. Identification tags:

(@) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

11. Gomplete emergency address?

S

12, Has been notified? (Give date.)

13. Rleport the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14. What is tite photograph number?

15. Inguiry made by.

N, B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed
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in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,




G. R. 8. Form No. 112
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

........ coeeeee. Change of Address.
(. IR, 8, IForm 106.)

... Monument.
(Par. 10, Bul. 10-I"-W.)

.. Diserepancies in Inscription.

(Par. 11, Bul. 10-I™-W.)

.. Personal Effects.
(Par. 13 (a), Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. S: Form 111.)

.................... Acerued Pay.
(Par. 13 (D), Bul. 10-1"-W.)
(G. R. S. Form 111.)

... Maintenance.
(Par. 9, Bul. 10-I"-W.,)

.................... Liberty Bonds.
(I'ar. 13 (¢), Bul, 10-I-W.)
(G. IR, S. Torm 111.)

.................... War Risk Insurance.
P'ar. 13 (d), Bul. 10-IF-W.)
(G. t. §. Form 111.)

. % Zone of the Tnterior.”
(Par. 5, Bul. 10-IF'-W.)

WASHINGTON

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY / £/2

.. Instructions for Disposition of Remains.

(Par. 7, Bul. 10-I"-W.)

.............. Photographs.

(Par. 12, Bul. 10-F-W.)
Permanent Burial in-—; .
(a) France. | ‘
(G.R. 8. I‘ormIOG)
() Other Countries.

Return of Bodies from—

(a) France.
(Par. 4, Bul. 10-F-W.)
(G. R. 8. Form 106.)

(1) Other Countries.

.. Expenses of Shipment.

(Par. 6, Bul. 10-T-W.)

Conveying Bodies from Hoboken.
(Par. 8, Bul. 10-F-W.)

... Permanent Cemeteries.

(Par. 9, Bul. 10-F-W.)
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Nore.—In dddition to information furnished on Nos 1,6,11, and 12, G. R. S. Form 101-A (Infor-

mation Blan

0s.2,3,4,5,7,8,9,10, 14, 15.

, supply data on the following:

Analysis Clerk.
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293.8 Cem. Div,, #42611, BOWLIAN, Alex J.

Hayward Calif,
Jan 28th 1921 j

Dear Colconel;:=-

Just a few lines to let you we have changed are
mind about return us the body of my brother, liechenic Alex
J Bowman, ¥139105, Co, A, 147th F.A. As we hear so much of
the french people and others who came from there, =28 the
. place of where Llex's body is buwried french veople wish
never be disturbed. T received a letter from one of his
offiers, that Bowman was a tvve of man who was doing the
utmost to hasten the coming of peace & the end of blood-
shed, he served his cowntry well snd his sercrifice at this
time, which seemed to be almost the dawn of peace, is in-
deed untimely, I'm painfully mindful that it is vi thout
my power to 8ay sught which will make your grief 1 ess hard,
to bear, other than to transmit to you this brief testimon-
ial of our admiration for him as a man, as a soldier as a
comrads, His compsny here im Hay'd has a crack Co from
1909 until the elose of war & Ceneral Borree was organizer
and first Captain of the unit knovm company H, ®ifth Calif
T . In 1912 the Havward Co won the state Championship
in rifle Practice. Gen Borree & fanily live here in Hav-
ward & we are very good friends to them. The outfit of
147th . A. tell us Alex was one of the bravest soldier they
ever SeeN. One soldier has his keys of his trunk, but we
never get it, had some things belonging to me.

Mr & Mrs Armstronz are going to leave in Apr for
Prance visit their son's grave, he was also a member of Co
A, here also, e will Visit Alex grave some-dav The Cememtery
where Alex is in will always be kept urn and well cared for by
our goverment and the Prench people who will do homor to our
hero-dead on e2ch and every lemorial day. it 18 & Deacqﬁll
sence and one that micht never be disturbed. In Grave 115,
section 31, Plot #3 eemeterv #1232, Arponne Americen Romagne,
Sous , Montfaucon, leuse. We all wish for his body to re-
main at this Place for ever. Will do anvthing to please them.

T remain your truly

WMiss Marie A. Bowman
lrs Kate Bowman % sons
William, & Prank Bowman
Hayward, Calif.

hb
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293.8 Cem., Div,, 742611, BOWMAN, Alex J. (’/

Hayward Calif,
Jan 28th 1921

Dear Colonel:=~

Just a few lines to let you we have changed ars
mind about returm us the boly of my brother, Mechenie Alax
J Bowman, #1391056. Con, A, 147¢th F.A. As we hear so mmch of
the french peorle and others who came from there, as the
place of where Alex's body is burisd fremch people wish
never be disturbed. I reseived a lstter from oms of his
offiers, that Bowman was 2 type of man who was doing the
utmost to hasten the coming of peace & the end of bleood-
shed, ha served his coumtry well and his sercrifice at this
time, which seemed t0 be almost the dawn of pemse, is ime-
deed untimely. I'm painfully mindful thet it is wi thoamt
my power to say aught which will mske your grief 1 ess hard,
to bear, other than to tremamit to you this brief testimon-
ial of our admiration for him a8 a man, as a soldier as a
comrade, His compamy hove in Hay'd has a eraek Co from
1909 until the close of war & General Borree was zeT
and first Captain of the unit knowm compamy H, #i Calif
Infe In 1912 the Hayward Co wom the state Championship
in rifle Practice. Gen Berree & fanily live here in Haye
ward & we are very good friemds to theme The outfit of
147th P, A. tel)l us Alsx was one of the bravest scldier they
aver Seen. One soldier has his keys of his trunk, but we
naver get it, had some things Lelonging to me,

Ny & ¥Mrs Armstrong are going to leave in Apr fer
Prance visit their son's grave, he was also a member of Ce
H, here also, We will Visit Alex grave some<iday The Cememtery
where Alex {s in will always be kept wp ani well eaved for by
oul goverment and the Fremeh people who will do homer %e sur
hero-dead on esch and every Memorial day, It is a Peacefnl
sence and ome that might never be distusbed. Im Grave #1185,
section 31, Plot #8 eemetery #1232, Argonne Americam Romesme,
Sows , ¥ontfaucon, Meuse., We all wish for his body to re-
main at this Plaee for ever. Will de anything to please them.
I ramain your trly

Miss Marie A. Bowmam
Mrs Kate Bownman & sons
William, & Prank Bowman
Hayward, Calif.
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Form 106

| THIS MEMORANDUM MUST NOT EE REMOVED

2 iaicy - Date

FOLLOW UP NO. - = & £

DATE _Er et
-
TO: Z-/‘f Inqulry Eranch for reply:

(a) ~Forms.124 not.necessary
(b) - Form 124 attached.

2,  Miss Barry

3. Miss Boland 1.4

4, Mrs. Cairns v,«'f_,-ﬁ il 7 e F
5. Mise Critchett 1%‘/
6. Lt. Paniel

7. Mr: Deming

8l Mr. Good 7
g C
|
9f ‘Lt. Fanson éz;f /2 }2—
10. Mr. Hughitt db

*11. Mrs. Landman

~12: Miss Olenin

“13. Miss Rex

14, ‘Mrs. Ruth

A8  Mr, Saxton

. 8/1267/1ML
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3RAVE LOCATION BLAN.

LOCATION OF TIE GRAVE OF £

.. Bowmaxy.... 135900448. ............ AN ex it e
rﬁurn:;me) (*uml or (First Name and Initials).

L— %

.Privete........ Bpttery. 15147 Fobie, 7 ...
(Rank). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: Ez—i }% Hospitead W127. 0. .50

¢ATUSE OF DBA’ m....ﬁ".’. howd 7 5 A Mt B0

rd
DATE OF BURTAL:. 8 ...... 12)91'15 1918 LA e
PLACE OF BURIAL:. fats ...C.G.I.nﬁtr.e.r.'}'. ................

3
(Give Cemetery, Town unr’])epuhncnt) Map reference must
: qpec:fy clearly “lmt map,

i

gehemln Ideuse

ITOW MARKED: Namgh

IDENTIFICATION TA

Was one burled with bodg_?-.- --::

Was one fastened to name peg or )
stake used as a grave marker?... . Ye@s ..l.. ...,

If nmame nnknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

NEARBST RELATIVE: -8 | Bpto Dowman, .

ADDRBESS - e LT T 8 e 8l S e i 0 e b e
RELATIONSHIDP:
{ “! \{ ‘F f_n

REPORTED. BY:

L

(Nﬂnniun' and R: mk of R(‘pmhng Officer )t ZZ_{‘-

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Regislrntinn Service.
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S-atch 31, L ¥ iy
AET L .etery # 1

Soldier's No 139105
Soldier's Name- Bowuwan Alex J
Rank, Pvt 147 p 4 Battery A
Date of Death Qct 16, 18
Date of Burial Oct 16, 18
Cause of Death, Unknown
Town or commune,Montfaucon,State,Meuse

Cemetery A & ngwlﬂ

Grave E 1§h Plot 1,

£he ﬁrepny
eppy frzMontfaucon and
ilo Off_;aﬁd andat the East
edge of tMe-Betw Chehemin, 27658 vy 309.5
E Map Verdun S E 35

Burial Officer,Chaplain J 0 Williams

Signed., Pvt Jay Bell,Group 1,GRS 306

Ve



